## FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

March 8, 2003

Mr. Speaker:

Your **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

## HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 70

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 12, strike "AND" and insert in lieu thereof ",".

2. On page 1, line 12, after "UNIVERSITY" insert "AND NEW MEXICO VETERANS SERVICE COMMISSION".

3. On page 2, line 16, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof ",".

4. On page 2, line 16, after "university" insert "and New Mexico veterans service commission".

Respectfully submitted,

## Max Coll, Chairman

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_(Chief Clerk)

\_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_

(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 11For 0AgainstYes:11Excused:Begaye, Heaton, King, Marquardt, Ogle, Ponce, TownsendAbsent:None